	H10581-40 09/674963
	528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 NOV 20
FORM PSO-1619A Expires 06/20/99	01-04-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	
· · ·	101571661
RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Paolo BERGAMASCHI	03 22 1999
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Massimo FINI	Month Day Year 03 22 1999
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Mallinckrodt Holdings B.	3.V. If document to be record is an assignment and th receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Rijsterborghenweg 20	of a domestic representative is attache
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Deventer	The Netherlands 7400 AA State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Lawrence L. Limpus	
Address (line 1) Mallinckrodt Inc.	
Address (line 2) 675 McDonnell Boulevard	:d
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 5840	
Anddress (line 4) St. Louis, MO 63134	
L1/13/2000 ERIMANDO 00000093 131160 09674963	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
03 FC:581 40.00 CH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic	nts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE
Mail documents to be reco Commissioner of Patents and	orded with required cover sheet(s) information to TENT I Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.O. 20231
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0763

		09/674963
	528 F	Rec'd PCT/PTO 03 NOV 2000
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	Jumber 314.654.6374
Name Lawrence L. Limpus		
Address (line 1) Mallinckrodt, Inc.		
Address (line 2) 675 McDonnell Boulevar	:d	
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 5840		
Address (line 4) St. Louis, MO 63134		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyand	ce document # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		┐ ┏━━━━━━┐ │
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the pate	ent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	r	
Enter PCT application number	РСТ US99/10300 РСТ	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties invol	lved. #
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account	t
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the according to the acco	ount.) # 13-1160
	Authorization to charge additiona	alfees: Yes 🔔 No 🗌
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b		
	original document. Charges t	o deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	\[\[\[\] \[2
Lawrence L. Limpus	annen al an	jons 2 Nov 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

22/3/PP

WHEREAS, We, Paolo BERGAMASCHI, Via Fratelli Cervi 12, 41033 Concordia (Provence of Modena) Italy, and Massimo FINI, via Picasso, 31, 41037 Mirandola (MO), Italy, have invented an invention entitled "CUSTOMIZABLE FACE OR NOSE MASK FOR THE NONINVASIVE VENTILATION OF PATIENTS IN GENERAL", identified as Italian Application No. MI98 A 001027 and Case No. 1315 IT, and described in a patent application executed by us on the dates set after our signatures hereto; and

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Holdings B.V., of Deventer, The Netherlands, incorporated in The Netherlands, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, We do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Mallinckrodt Holdings B.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Mallinckrodt Holdings B.V., as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by Mallinckrodt Holdings B.V. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Mallinckrodt Holdings B.V., its representatives or agents, any fact relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0765

execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates

set after our signatures.

Paolo Bergamaschi Paolo BERGAMASCHI _____, Dated: 22/03 , 1999 (L.S.)

Town Barry
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
<u></u>
<
- St V &
->> <b>?</b> \ \ <~ 🖁
1 S S S S S
- S-SI 9
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
「「同時」に対象
P 112.1
Same in the
1.1.1
محمد ويتشعرن
The second
· · ·
- Alle
AND CONTRACTOR

Acknowledgment
State of ______)
County of ______) ss

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>march</u>, <u>1999</u>, before me personally appeared Paolo Bergamaschi to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. (Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires on

_____, Dated: 22/03 , 1999 (L.S.) Massimo FINI

## Acknowledgment

State of ______) County of ______) ss

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>march</u>, 19_, before me personally appeared Massimo Fini, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. (Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires on _____